(Rev. 6	PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO		11-03-2000	FMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office				
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	recc	101504183	:hereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 10 -25 · 00	2.	Name and address of receiving part	y(ies)				
۸؞۸	<ol> <li>Connie T. Marshall</li> <li>Kevin D. Satterfield</li> <li>Joseph C. Jacobson</li> <li>Jon C. Zaring</li> </ol>		Name: ODS PROPERTIES, INC. Internal Address:					
		$\frac{1}{2}$	Street Address: 12421 West Olym	pic Boulevard				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9	90064				
Exec	ution Date(s): 1. 10/10/00; 2. 10/12/00; 3. 10/19/00; 4. 10/16/00; and 5. 10/12/00.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛭 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are:  and the attorney docket number is:								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
	09/616,478							
	Additional numbers att	ached <sup>*</sup>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patent	ts involved: 1				
	Name: Fish & Neave	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00				
	Internal Address: James A. Leiz	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		3	Charge excess/credit overpayment to dep	osit account				
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8.	Deposit account number:  06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)				
	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020-1104</u>							
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document.  James A. Leiz  Jame of Person Signing  Sign	ormati ature	1	ed copy is a true stober 20, 2000 Date				
·	Reg. No. 46,109 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

document:

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Connie T. Marshall, Kevin D. Satterfield, Jon C. Zaring, Joni L. Hamilton, and Joseph C. Jacobson, respectively residing at 2991 S. Woodland Road, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74401, 4339 West 87<sup>th</sup> Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74132, 14749B South Vancouver Avenue, Glenpool, Oklahoma 74033, 101 South Chickasaw, PO Box 1394, Haskel, Oklahoma 74436, and 1608 West Los Angeles Circle, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011, have made an invention in:

# INTERACTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2000 as United States patent application No. 09/616,478; and

WHEREAS, ODS PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and

10/10/2000	Connie 7. Wareh
' ' Date	Connie T. Marshall
10-12-200	Kenin D. Saucht
Date	Kevin D. Satterfield
Date	Jon C. Zaring
Date	Joni L. Hamilton
Date	Joseph C. Jacobson

our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Connie T. Marshall, Kevin D. Satterfield, Jon C. Zaring, Joni L. Hamilton, and Joseph C. Jacobson, respectively residing at 2991 S. Woodland Road, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74401, 4339 West 87th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74132, 14749B South Vancouver Avenue, Glenpool, Oklahoma 74033, 101 South Chickasaw, PO Box 1394, Haskel, Oklahoma 74436, and 1608 West Los Angeles Circle, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011, have made an invention in:

#### INTERACTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2000 as United States patent application No. 09/616,478; and

WHEREAS, ODS PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and

interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

our	names	on	the	date(s)	indicated hereinafter.
	Date	<del></del>			Connie T. Marshall
	Date	)			Kevin D. Satterfield
/0	0/19/0	<u>ک</u>			In Zi
	/ Date	<b>)</b>			Jon C. Zaring
	Date	)			Joni L. Hamilton

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed

Joseph C. Jacobson

ODS-39

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Connie T. Marshall, Kevin D. Satterfield, Jon C. Zaring, Joni L. Hamilton, and Joseph C. Jacobson, respectively residing at 2991 S. Woodland Road, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74401, 4339 West 87<sup>th</sup> Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74132, 14749B South Vancouver Avenue, Glenpool, Oklahoma 74033, 101 South Chickasaw, PO Box 1394, Haskel, Oklahoma 74436, and 1608 West Los Angeles Circle, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011, have made an invention in:

#### INTERACTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2000 as United States patent application No. 09/616,478; and

WHEREAS, ODS PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and

10/16/00 MON 11:38 [TX/RX NO 7078] **PATENT** 

**REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0698** 

- 2 **-**

interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

10/16/00 MON 11:38 [TX/RX NO 7078] PATENT

**REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0699** 

**-** 3 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date	Connie T. Marshall
Date	Kevin D. Satterfield
Date	Jon C. Zaring
10-16-00	Di Ames
Date	Joni L. Hamilton
Date	Joseph C. Jacobson

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Connie T. Marshall, Kevin D. Satterfield, Jon C. Zaring, Joni L. Hamilton, and Joseph C. Jacobson, respectively residing at 2991 S. Woodland Road, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74401, 4339 West 87th Street, Tulsa, Cklahoma 74132, 14749B South Vancouver Avenue, Glenpool, Oklahoma 74033, 101 South Chickasaw, PO Box 1394, Haskel, Oklahoma 74436, and 1608 West Los Angeles Circle, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011, have made an invention in:

# INTERACTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2000 as United States patent application No. 09/616,478; and

WHEREAS, ODS PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and

interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

		IN	TEST	TIMONY	WHI	EREOF	, we	have	hereunt	o signed
our	names	on	the	date(s	s) :	indic	ated	here	inafter.	
					-		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Manalani	7
	Date	Э					Conn	ie T.	Marshal	L
					-	,	T7	- D	G	_ 7 _ 3
	Date	е					Kevi	п Д. ;	Satterfi	eld
-	Dot					Parties of the Control of the Contro	Top (	C. Za:	ring	
	Date	е					JOII (	C. 2a.	LING	
	Date				-		Joni	Т. Н.	amilton	
	Dac	C					00111	<b>11.</b>	Q111 1 CO11	
101	1, 10						X			
10/	Date	20			-	1	TORRE	nh C	Jacobso	
	Dati	<b>C</b>					Jobe,	P11		* *

**RECORDED: 10/25/2000**